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11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

Position

President, Range 0
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator I, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Other Positions Held

Lecturer - Academic
Year, Range 2

Lecturer - Academic
Year, Range 3

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5,

Department Chair - 12

Month, Range 5,

Department Chair - 12

Month, Range 5

California State University
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

Total Wages

$320,251
$219,635
$207,279

$202,983
$199,643
$195,009
$193,448
$191,567
$185,184
$178,786
$175,898

$174,647
$174,386

$174,152

$169,881
$167,140
$164,349
$163,964



19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.
26.

27.
28.
29.

30.

31.
32.

Department Chair - 12 Month,

Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic

Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic

Year, Range 5

Grant-Related/Specially Funded
Instructional Faculty - Ay, Range 0

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic

Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Department Chair -
12 Month, Range 5,
Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5, Lecturer - 12
Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Administrator I,
Range 1

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

$163,603

$161,097
$159,683
$157,902
$157,640
$154,309

$153,889
$152,932

$152,585
$152,194
$151,966

$149,970

$149,957
$149,641



33.
34.
35.

36.
37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
State Support, Range 1,
Lecturer - Academic
Year, Range 5, Lecturer
- Academic Year,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty -

Academic Year, Range
5, Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5,
Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 4

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5,
Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

$149,537
$148,636
$148,253

$146,368
$145,529

$145,248

$144,795

$144,602

$144,504
$144,368



43.

44,
45.
46.

47.
48.

49.

50.

51.

52.
53.

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Physician, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty,
Extension Non-Credit,
Range 1, Lecturer - 12
Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

$143,550

$143,412
$143,170
$143,012

$142,421
$142,106

$141,833

$140,525

$140,320

$139,906
$139,629



54.

55.
56.
57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.
63.

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty -

Academic Year, Range
5, Instructional Faculty,
Extension Non-Credit,

Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Instructional
Faculty, Summer
Session - Extension,
Range 1, Department
Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Department Chair - 12
Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Extension Non-Credit,
Range 1, Instructional
Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5, Lecturer
- 12 Month, Range 4

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

$139,107

$138,516
$138,477
$137,331

$137,263

$136,695

$136,221

$136,211

$136,037
$135,720



64.

65.

66.
67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5, Instructional
Faculty, Summer
Session - State
Support, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Administrator Ill,
Range 1, Administrator
I, Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Administrator IV,
Range 1, Lecturer - 12
Month, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5,
Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 4

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

$135,104

$134,417

$133,457
$133,279

$133,043

$132,697

$132,300

$132,262

$132,246

$131,966

$131,788

$131,613



76.

77.
78.

79.

80.

81.
82.

83.

84.
85.

86.

Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Il, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator I, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Il - Academic Year,
Range 0

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Department Chair - 12 State University, Long Beach
Month, Range 5

State University, Long Beach

Instructional Faculty,  State University, Long Beach
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,  State University, Long Beach
Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 3,

Administrator Il, Range

1

Instructional Faculty,  State University, Long Beach
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Long Beach

Instructional Faculty -  State University, Long Beach
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty -  State University, Long Beach
Academic Year, Range

5, Instructional Faculty,

Summer Session -

Extension, Range 1,

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

Instructional Faculty,  State University, Long Beach
Extension Non-Credit,

Range 1, Lecturer - 12

Month, Range 5,

Lecturer - 12 Month,

Range 5

$131,547

$131,396
$130,577

$130,518

$130,495

$129,980
$129,147

$128,924

$128,881
$128,766

$128,125



87.

88.

89.
90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 4,
Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty -
Academic Year, Range
5, Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Administrator I,
Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Lecturer - 12 Month,
Range 5, Instructional
Faculty, Summer
Session - Extension,
Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach

$127,941

$127,878

$127,691
$127,558

$127,512

$126,953

$126,845

$126,654

$126,165



96.

97.
98.

99.
100.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

State University, Long Beach
State University, Long Beach

$125,991

$125,555
$125,263

$124,780
$124,493



