	Position	Other Positions Held	California State University	Total Wages
1.	President, Range 0		State University, Long Beach	\$320,251
2.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$219,635
3.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Lecturer - Academic Year, Range 2	State University, Long Beach	\$207,279
4.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$202,983
5.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$199,643
6.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$195,009
7.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$193,448
8.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$191,567
9.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$185,184
10.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$178,786
11.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$175,898
12.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$174,647
13.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Lecturer - Academic Year, Range 3	State University, Long Beach	\$174,386
14.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$174,152
15.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$169,881
16.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$167,140
17.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$164,349
18.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$163,964

19.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$163,603
20.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$161,097
21.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$159,683
22.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$157,902
23.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$157,640
24.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$154,309
25.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$153,889
26.	Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$152,932
27.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$152,585
28.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$152,194
29.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 1, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$151,966
30.	Grant-Related/Specially Funded Instructional Faculty - Ay, Range 0	Administrator III, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$149,970
31.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$149,957
32.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$149,641

33.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$149,537
34.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$148,636
35.	Administrator III, Range 1	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - State Support, Range 1, Lecturer - Academic Year, Range 5, Lecturer - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$148,253
36.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$146,368
37.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$145,529
38.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 4	State University, Long Beach	\$145,248
39.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$144,795
40.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$144,602
41.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$144,504
42.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$144,368

43.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$143,550
44.	Physician, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$143,412
45.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$143,170
46.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$143,012
47.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$142,421
48.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$142,106
49.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$141,833
50.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty, Extension Non-Credit, Range 1, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$140,525
51.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$140,320
52.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$139,906
53.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$139,629

54.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Extension Non-Credit, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$139,107
55.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$138,516
56.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$138,477
57.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$137,331
58.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$137,263
59.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$136,695
60.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$136,221
61.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$136,211
62.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$136,037
63.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Extension Non-Credit, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 4	State University, Long Beach	\$135,720

64.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - State Support, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$135,104
65.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$134,417
66.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$133,457
67.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Administrator III, Range 1, Administrator III, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$133,279
68.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$133,043
69.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$132,697
70.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Administrator IV, Range 1, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$132,300
71.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 4	State University, Long Beach	\$132,262
72.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$132,246
73.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$131,966
74.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$131,788
75.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$131,613

76.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$131,547
77.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$131,396
78.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$130,577
79.	Administrator II, Range 1	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 3, Administrator II, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$130,518
80.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$130,495
81.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$129,980
82.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$129,147
83.	Administrator III - Academic Year, Range 0	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$128,924
84.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$128,881
85.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$128,766
86.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty, Extension Non-Credit, Range 1, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$128,125

87.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$127,941
88.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 4, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$127,878
89.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$127,691
90.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$127,558
91.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Long Beach	\$127,512
92.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Administrator III, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$126,953
93.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$126,845
94.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 5, Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Long Beach	\$126,654
95.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Long Beach	\$126,165

96.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Long Beach	\$125,991
97.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$125,555
98.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$125,263
99.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Long Beach	\$124,780
100.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5		State University, Long Beach	\$124,493